05-07-2002

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To t	the 102082183 Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(Path Limited Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Other a United Kingdom company Association Very Association Limited Partnership Yes x No	Name: Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Ernst and Young AG Bundesplatz 1 City: Zug State: Switzerland ZIP: CH-6300 Individual(s) citizenship Association
		☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐
2	Nature of conveyance: x Assignment	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation □ X Other <u>a Swiss company</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: x Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2141219, 2173940
	Addicate	
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes x No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 registrations
	Name: <u>Charles E. Weinstein</u> Internal Address: <u>Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 □ Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number: 06-1446
•	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<u>.</u>	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Charles E. Weinstein Name of Person Signing Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the April 17, 2002 Date
	Tot	al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
		Certificate of Mailing I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with
5/06. 01 FC 02 FC	/2002 TDIAZ1 00000270 061446 2141219 :481 40.00 CH :482 25.00 CH	the United States Postal Service of first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Camadissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on the date indicated below. Printed Name: Signature: Date of Signature: Assist 17, 2002
'	/	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0015

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH

Mark: PERSONA (AND DESIGN)

Reg. No. 2,173,940 Reg. Date: July 14, 1998

Class: 10

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX APP NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby designates Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq. and W. Hugo Liepmann, Esq., members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP, One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, as its representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH

Name: Paul T. Hempel

Title: General Counsel, Duly Authorized

Date: <u>PPRIL 9</u>,2002

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service at first class mall in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Gomenissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on the date indicated below.

low.

Printed Name: Bill Hanan

Englisher: Bill Hanan

Dato of Signature: April 13.2

20/491284.12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0016

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH

Mark:

PERSONA

Reg. No.

2,141,219 March 3, 1998

Reg. Date: Class:

10

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks **BOX APP NO FEE** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby designates Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., Bruce R. Parker, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq. and W. Hugo Liepmann, Esq., members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP, One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, as its representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH

Name: Paul T. Hempel

Title: General Counsel, Duly Authorized

Date: APRIL

Certificate of Malling

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service : a first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on the date indicated

below

Bill Homa Printed Name: Signature:

Date of Signature:

20/491284.11

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UniPath Limited ("Assignor"), a United Kingdom company with its principal place of business at Norse Road, Bedford MK 41 0QG, GB2 (England), has adopted, used and is using, the marks set forth below, and owns the U.S. Principal Register Registrations thereof as identified below, for and in connection with the goods and/or services identified in such Registrations; and

WHEREAS, Inverness Medical Switzerland GmbH ("Assignee"), a company registered in Switzerland with corporate offices at Ernst and Young AG, Bundesplatz 1, KH-6300 Zug, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, and the Registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following marks:

Registration No.
2,141,219
2,173,940

together with all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks, the U.S. Registrations thereof, all renewals of the aforesaid U.S. Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, the ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, associated with the marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past infringement and passing off of said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal.

UniPath Limited

Date: ______, 2002

By: Delch Name: PG. WELCH Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

20/491313.1

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0018